## FOLKESTONE & HYTHE DISTRICT COUNCIL

## **Ward Grant Decision Notice**

## **Grant details**

Ward Member Decision Number FHDC00004374

**Decision taken by:**Councillor Cllr Scoffham

Organisation Name Hawkinge Baptist Church/Impact Youth Club

Decision date 30.01.2024

Name of applicant Gareth Rowe
Address Hawkinge

Project Name Impact Youth Club

The money will be spent on equipment to enable the young people to work on enterprise projects

and enable the young people to develop skills.

**Decision** Approved

Amount Awarded £500.0

## **Decision Reason:**

I have been impressed by the way the Youth Club is providing a meeting place and purposeful activities for young people. There have been complaints that there is 'nothing for young people to do in the evenings' in Hawkinge. Purchasing new equipment will enable the Youth Club to extend and develop its activities

Declaration or disclosable pecuniary interest/any other significant interest: